ATTACHMENT 3

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO:	Santa Barbara County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
FROM:	Alex Tuttle, Planning & Development	
requiremen	et or activity identified below is determined to be exempt from further environmental reviewnts of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) of 1970, as defined in the State and idelines for the implementation of CEQA.	
APN: N/A	Case No.: 18EMP-00000-00005	
Location: Paredon C	Highway 192 (Foothill Road between Ocean Oaks Road and La Mirada Street at Arroyo reek)	
Project Ti	tle: Arroyo Paredon Brdige Replacement and Road Repairs	
Project Ap	pplicant: Justin Borders, Caltrans	
Project De	escription:	
	nd file a report to the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors regarding the Arroyo bridge Replacement and Road Repair Emergency Permit (18EMP-00000-00005).	
Name of P	ublic Agency Approving Project: County of Santa Barbara	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Caltrans		
X Not Mini Stat Cate Eme	tatus: (Check one) a Project sterial utory Exemption egorical Exemption ergency Project lared Emergency	
	fic CEQA and/or CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(5) – Organizational or administrative f governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment	
	to support exemption findings: Receiving and filing this report is not a project. It is an tive government activity that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the nt.	
Lead Ager	cy Contact Person: Alex Tuttle	
Phone #: 8	05-884-6844	
Departmer	nt/Division Representative:	

Date:	
Acceptance Date:	
distribution: Hearing Support Staff	
Date Filed by County Clerk:	